COPELAND

50 Hz YHO6K1E-PFJ R407C Dew Point
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Minimum Evaporating Temp. With:
10 K Suction Superheat 5 K Suction Superheat

mmm  Maximum Evaporating Temperature

Suction Superheat 10.0K Liquid Subcooling 0.0K

Evaporating Temperature, °C

Cond Cooling Capacity, kW

°C -250 -200 -150 -100 -50 0.0 5.0 7.0 10.0 12.5 15.0 20.0
17.0 2.85 3.57 4.45

20.0 2.77 3.47 4.33 5.38

25.0 2.63 3.30 4.13 513 6.33 7.76

30.0 249 3.13 3.92 488 6.03 739 899 970

35.0 2.34 2.96 3.71 462 571 701 854 922 1030 1130 1235

40.0 2.20 2.79 349 435 539 662 8.07 872 977 10.70  11.75 14.00
45.0 2.06 2.61 327 408 505 622 759 820 920 10.10  11.05 13.20
50.0 243 3.05 380 471 580 709 767 861 9.46 10.40 12.45
55.0 2.82 352 436 537 658 7.13  8.01 8.81 9.68 11.60
60.0 323 400 494 6.06 657 740 8.15 8.96 10.80
65.0 3.64 449 553 6.00 6.76 7.46 8.22

67.0 431 531 576 6.51 7.19 7.92
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COPELAND

50 Hz YHO6K1E-PFJ R407C Dew Point
Cond Power, kW

°C -25.0 -20.0 -15.0 -10.0 -5.0 0.0 5.0 7.0 100 125 15.0 20.0
17.0 1.06 1.10 1.16

20.0 1.11 1.16 1.22 1.27

25.0 1.20 1.27 1.32 1.37 142 148

30.0 1.31 1.38 1.44 1.48 154 160 166 1.70

35.0 1.42 1.50 1.56 1.62 168 173 179 182 186 190 1.95

40.0 1.54 1.63 1.70 1.76 182 188 194 196 2.01 2.04 208 217
45.0 1.68 1.78 1.86 1.94 200 206 211 214 218 221 225 233
50.0 1.94 2.04 212 219 225 231 234 237 240 244 251
55.0 2.23 2.32 240 247 254 256 260 263 266 273
60.0 2.55 264 272 279 282 285 289 292 298
65.0 290 299 307 310 314 317 3.21

67.0 311 319 322 326 330 3.33
Cond Currentat230V, A

°C -25.0 -20.0 -15.0 -10.0 -5.0 0.0 5.0 7.0 10.0 12.5 15.0 20.0
17.0 690 693 6.98

20.0 692 698 7.05 7.15

25.0 703 714 7.25 7.36 7.50 7.68

30.0 721 738 753 7.68 7.83 8.02 8.24 8.35

35.0 748 7.7 7.91 8.09 8.27 8.46 8.68 8.78 8.95 9.10 9.27

40.0 782 812 8.38 8.61 8.82 9.03 9.25 9.35 9.50 9.65 9.80 10.16
450 825 863 895 9.23 9.48 9.71 9.94 10.04 10.19 10.32 1047 10.80
50.0 9.24 963 996 1025 1051 10.76 10.86 11.01 1114 1128 11.58
55.0 1041 1080 1114 1144 1171 1181 1197 1210 1223 1252
60.0 1176 1216 1250 1280 1291 13.07 1320 13.34 13.61
65.0 13.30 13.69 14.02 1414 1432 1446 14.59

67.0 1420 1455 1468 1486 15.00 15.14
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COPELAND

50 Hz YHO6K1E-PFJ R407C Dew Point
Cond Suction Mass Flow, g/s
°C 250 -200 -150 -10.0 -5.0 0.0 5.0 7.0 10.0 12.5 15.0 20.0
17.0 15.20 18.70 23.00
20.0 1510 18.60 2290 28.00
25.0 1495 1850 2270 27.80 33.80 40.80
30.0 1480 18.35 2260 2760 33.60 40.60 4870 5220
35.0 1465 18.15 2240 2740 33.30 40.20 4830 5180 5750 62.60 68.10
40.0 1450 18.00 22.20 27.10 33.00 39.90 4780 5140 57.00 6210 67.50 79.50
45.0 1435 17.80 2190 26.80 3260 3940 4730 5080 56.50 6150 66.90 78.80
50.0 17.60 2170 26.50 3220 3890 46.80 50.20 5580 60.90 66.30 78.20
55.0 2140 26.10 31.70 38.40 46.10 4960 5510 60.20 6550 77.40
60.0 2570 3120 37.80 4540 4890 5440 59.40 64.80 76.60
65.0 30.70 37.10 4470 4810 53.60 58.60 63.90
67.0 36.90 4440 4780 53.30 5830 63.60

COMPRESSOR MECHANICAL AND PHYSICAL DATA

Displacement @ 50 Hz, m®h
Length/Width, mm

Height, mm

Net Weight, kg

Gross Weight, kg

Stub Suction, inch

Stub Discharge, inch

Oil Quantity, |

Oil type (original charge)

Oil type (approved oils)

Base mounting (hole dia), mm

Sound Pressure @ 1m (HT), dBA
Sound Power (HT), dBA

Sound Power with Sound Shell (HT), dBA
Sound Conditions (HT, Temperatures:
Evap./Cond./Suction at freq./speed)
Max. Low Side Internal Free Volume, |
Max. High Side Internal Free Volume, |
Max. Internal Free Volume, |

High Side PS gauge, bar

Low Side PS gauge, bar

Low Side TS Max., °C

Low Side TS Min., °C

High Side TS Max., °C

High Side TS Min., °C

Refrigerant's GWP

Refrigerant’s classification

8.00

253/248

387

27.7

30.5

3/4

1/2

1.45

POE RL32-3MAF
POE RL32-3MAF, POE MOBIL
EAL Arctic 22 CC

190 x 190 (0)

61

72

63

-7/50/3°C at 50 Hz

4.2
0.5
4.70
38
23.5
50
-35
150
-35
1774
A1

Software Version: 8.30.3.4908

www.copeland.com
Data Version 9,71 / 45551 P

26.02.2025




COPELAND

50 Hz YHO6K1E-PFJ R407C Dew Point

COMPRESSOR ELECTRICAL DATA (220-240 V/ 1~/ 50 Hz)

Maximum Operating Current, A 16.2
Locked Rotor Current, A 76
Winding Resistance, ohm 0.94/2.07 (R/S)
Default Enclosure Class IP 54 (IEC 34)
ACCESSORIES INCLUDED
Crankcase Heater 49/ 53 W External
Mounting Parts Rubber
ACCESSORIES OPTIONAL
MOTOR OPTIONS
Motor Code Power Supply Nominal Voltage, V Start Connection DOL Connection Amps Factor
PFJ 220-240V /1~/50 Hz 230 PSC 1.00
PFJ 265V /1~/60 Hz 265 PSC 0.75
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