



Minimum Evaporating Temp. With:

- 10 K Suction Superheat    — 5 K Suction Superheat
- Maximum Evaporating Temperature

Suction Superheat 10.0K

Liquid Subcooling 0.0K

Evaporating Temperature, °C

Cond °C	Cooling Capacity, kW											
	-25.0	-20.0	-15.0	-10.0	-5.0	0.0	5.0	7.0	10.0	12.5	15.0	20.0
17.0	2.85	3.57	4.45									
20.0	2.77	3.47	4.33	5.38								
25.0	2.63	3.30	4.13	5.13	6.33	7.76						
30.0	2.49	3.13	3.92	4.88	6.03	7.39	8.99	9.70				
35.0	2.34	2.96	3.71	4.62	5.71	7.01	8.54	9.22	10.30	11.30	12.35	
40.0	2.20	2.79	3.49	4.35	5.39	6.62	8.07	8.72	9.77	10.70	11.75	14.00
45.0	2.06	2.61	3.27	4.08	5.05	6.22	7.59	8.20	9.20	10.10	11.05	13.20
50.0		2.43	3.05	3.80	4.71	5.80	7.09	7.67	8.61	9.46	10.40	12.45
55.0			2.82	3.52	4.36	5.37	6.58	7.13	8.01	8.81	9.68	11.60
60.0				3.23	4.00	4.94	6.06	6.57	7.40	8.15	8.96	10.80
65.0					3.64	4.49	5.53	6.00	6.76	7.46	8.22	
67.0						4.31	5.31	5.76	6.51	7.19	7.92	

Cond °C	Power, kW											
	-25.0	-20.0	-15.0	-10.0	-5.0	0.0	5.0	7.0	10.0	12.5	15.0	20.0
17.0	1.06	1.10	1.16									
20.0	1.11	1.16	1.22	1.27								
25.0	1.20	1.27	1.32	1.37	1.42	1.48						
30.0	1.31	1.38	1.44	1.48	1.54	1.60	1.66	1.70				
35.0	1.42	1.50	1.56	1.62	1.68	1.73	1.79	1.82	1.86	1.90	1.95	
40.0	1.54	1.63	1.70	1.76	1.82	1.88	1.94	1.96	2.01	2.04	2.08	2.17
45.0	1.68	1.78	1.86	1.94	2.00	2.06	2.11	2.14	2.18	2.21	2.25	2.33
50.0		1.94	2.04	2.12	2.19	2.25	2.31	2.34	2.37	2.40	2.44	2.51
55.0			2.23	2.32	2.40	2.47	2.54	2.56	2.60	2.63	2.66	2.73
60.0				2.55	2.64	2.72	2.79	2.82	2.85	2.89	2.92	2.98
65.0					2.90	2.99	3.07	3.10	3.14	3.17	3.21	
67.0						3.11	3.19	3.22	3.26	3.30	3.33	

Cond °C	Current at 230 V, A											
	-25.0	-20.0	-15.0	-10.0	-5.0	0.0	5.0	7.0	10.0	12.5	15.0	20.0
17.0	6.90	6.93	6.98									
20.0	6.92	6.98	7.05	7.15								
25.0	7.03	7.14	7.25	7.36	7.50	7.68						
30.0	7.21	7.38	7.53	7.68	7.83	8.02	8.24	8.35				
35.0	7.48	7.71	7.91	8.09	8.27	8.46	8.68	8.78	8.95	9.10	9.27	
40.0	7.82	8.12	8.38	8.61	8.82	9.03	9.25	9.35	9.50	9.65	9.80	10.16
45.0	8.25	8.63	8.95	9.23	9.48	9.71	9.94	10.04	10.19	10.32	10.47	10.80
50.0		9.24	9.63	9.96	10.25	10.51	10.76	10.86	11.01	11.14	11.28	11.58
55.0			10.41	10.80	11.14	11.44	11.71	11.81	11.97	12.10	12.23	12.52
60.0				11.76	12.16	12.50	12.80	12.91	13.07	13.20	13.34	13.61
65.0					13.30	13.69	14.02	14.14	14.32	14.46	14.59	
67.0						14.20	14.55	14.68	14.86	15.00	15.14	

Cond °C	Suction Mass Flow, g/s											
	-25.0	-20.0	-15.0	-10.0	-5.0	0.0	5.0	7.0	10.0	12.5	15.0	20.0
17.0	15.20	18.70	23.00									
20.0	15.10	18.60	22.90	28.00								
25.0	14.95	18.50	22.70	27.80	33.80	40.80						
30.0	14.80	18.35	22.60	27.60	33.60	40.60	48.70	52.20				
35.0	14.65	18.15	22.40	27.40	33.30	40.20	48.30	51.80	57.50	62.60	68.10	
40.0	14.50	18.00	22.20	27.10	33.00	39.90	47.80	51.40	57.00	62.10	67.50	79.50
45.0	14.35	17.80	21.90	26.80	32.60	39.40	47.30	50.80	56.50	61.50	66.90	78.80
50.0		17.60	21.70	26.50	32.20	38.90	46.80	50.20	55.80	60.90	66.30	78.20
55.0			21.40	26.10	31.70	38.40	46.10	49.60	55.10	60.20	65.50	77.40
60.0				25.70	31.20	37.80	45.40	48.90	54.40	59.40	64.80	76.60
65.0					30.70	37.10	44.70	48.10	53.60	58.60	63.90	
67.0						36.90	44.40	47.80	53.30	58.30	63.60	

### COMPRESSOR MECHANICAL AND PHYSICAL DATA

Displacement @ 50 Hz, m <sup>3</sup> /h	8.00
Length/Width, mm	253/248
Height, mm	387
Net Weight, kg	27.7
Gross Weight, kg	30.5
Stub Suction, inch	3/4
Stub Discharge, inch	1/2
Oil Quantity, l	1.45
Oil type (original charge)	POE RL32-3MAF
Oil type (approved oils)	POE RL32-3MAF, POE MOBIL EAL Arctic 22 CC
Base mounting (hole dia), mm	190 x 190 (0)
Sound Pressure @ 1m (HT), dBA	61
Sound Power (HT), dBA	72
Sound Power with Sound Shell (HT), dBA	63
Sound Conditions (HT, Temperatures: Evap./Cond./Suction at freq./speed)	-7 / 50 / 3 °C at 50 Hz
Max. Low Side Internal Free Volume, l	4.2
Max. High Side Internal Free Volume, l	0.5
Max. Internal Free Volume, l	4.70
High Side PS gauge, bar	38
Low Side PS gauge, bar	23.5
Low Side TS Max., °C	50
Low Side TS Min., °C	-35
High Side TS Max., °C	150
High Side TS Min., °C	-35
Refrigerant's GWP	1774
Refrigerant's classification	A1

**COMPRESSOR ELECTRICAL DATA (220-240 V / 1~ / 50 Hz)**

Maximum Operating Current, A	16.2
Locked Rotor Current, A	76
Winding Resistance, ohm	0.94/2.07 (R/S)
Default Enclosure Class	IP 54 (IEC 34)

**ACCESSORIES INCLUDED**

Crankcase Heater	49/ 53 W External
Mounting Parts	Rubber

**ACCESSORIES OPTIONAL****MOTOR OPTIONS**

<b>Motor Code</b>	<b>Power Supply</b>	<b>Nominal Voltage, V</b>	<b>Start Connection</b>	<b>DOL Connection</b>	<b>Amps Factor</b>
PFJ	220-240 V / 1~ / 50 Hz	230		PSC	1.00
PFJ	265 V / 1~ / 60 Hz	265		PSC	0.75